6:00 p.m.

Agenda

Agenda
Scituate Conservation Commission

Meeting of November 20, 2017

Selectmen’s Hearing Room
6:00 P.M.

Items below will be discussed when time allows, including Requests for Determinations

Minutes:

Correspondence
Agent’s Report:

Other Administrative Items:  Coastal Advisory Commission; Access and Parking; Outstanding Enforcements

October 10, 2017 and October 23, 2017

Request for Determination:

NOTICE OF INTENT:

6:15 p.m.
6:20 p.m.
6:25 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:20 p.m.
6:40 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
6:50 p.m.

Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:

Wetland Hearing:

Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:

OLD BUSINESS:

DATE POSTED: 11/15/17

Joost, 17 Kings Way (septic repair)*

Marathas, 17 Common Street (septic repair)*
Doyle, 67 Greenfield Lane (septic repair)*

Driscoll, 149 Edward Foster Road (covered porch)*

Hatherly Country Club, 667 Hatherly Road (septic) (cont.)

Town of Scituate/DPW, 26 & 32 Gardiner Rd. (drainage easement) (cont.)

Fitzpatrick, 43 Collier Road (raze/rebuild) (cont.)

Hehir, 7 Milton Street (septic repair)*

Coletti, 28A Cherry Lane (septic repair) (cont.)

Town of Scituate/Harbormaster, 100 Cole Parkway (marina rehabilitation)*
Kelleher, 10 Pin Oak Drive (attached garage) (cont.)

Toll Bros., Hatherly & Tilden (142 units / 10 town houses) (cont.) Req. cont. to 12/11/17

Frank Snow, Chairman

*New hearings in bold



